AGENDA

FOR A SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE AMARILLO CITY COUNCIL AND THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 27, 2022 AT 3:00 P.M., CITY HALL, 601 SOUTH BUCHANAN STREET, ROOM 105 ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF CITY HALL, AMARILLO, TEXAS.

City Council Mission: Use democracy to govern the City efficiently and effectively to accomplish the City's mission.

Please note: The City Council and the Planning and Zoning Commission may take up items out of the order shown on any Agenda. The City Council and the Planning and Zoning Commission reserves the right to discuss all or part of any item in an executive session at any time during a meeting or work session, as necessary and allowed by state law. Votes or final decisions are made only in open Regular or Special meetings, not in either a work session or executive session.

AGENDA

- 1. <u>CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION WILL DISCUSS AND RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENT ON THE FOLLOWING CURRENT MATTERS OR PROJECTS:</u>
 - A. Presentation and discussion of the Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance Revision Project

The City Council and Planning and Zoning Commission will convene to hear updates to and discuss the ongoing Zoning and Subdivision Revision project. No votes will be taken, or decisions made during this informational meeting.

2. ADJOURN

Amarillo City Hall is accessible to individuals with disabilities through its main entry on the south side (601 S. Buchanan Street) of the building. An access ramp leading to the main entry is located at the southwest corner of the building. Parking spaces for individuals with disabilities are available in the south parking lot. City Hall is equipped with restroom facilities, communications equipment and elevators that are accessible. Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations, or a sign language interpreter must contact the City Secretary's Office 48 hours prior to meeting time by telephoning 378-3014 or the City TDD number at 378-4229.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the electronic bulletin board in City Hall, 601 S. Buchanan, Amarillo, Texas and the City website (www.amarillo.gov) on or before the 21st day of January 2022, at 5:00 p.m. in accordance with the Open Meetings Laws of the State of Texas, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

| O1 1 ' | • | 0'' 0 ' |
|-----------|------------|------------------|
| Stanhania | (, Uddine | ('Ity Sacratary |
| Otephanie | Coggins, | City Secretary |